

loved one, The Patriot Guard has grown to include thousands of members across all fifty states in the United States; and

WHEREAS: The Patriot Guard, has grown significantly over the years, as has the scope of their mission, honoring first responders as well as military veterans, additionally they have an active Help on the Homefront program, providing assistance to veterans and their families; and

WHEREAS: The Patriot Guard, on November 5, 2020 stood and honored US AirForce Veteran Daniel Pierce, with no known family to see him to his final rest the Patriot Guard of Regions 8 & 9 assured that Daniel was honored and accompanied to Calverton National Cemetery with respect, dignity, and brotherly love; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Leslie Kennedy, as Suffolk County Legislator, do hereby extend my thanks and great appreciation to:

The Patriot Guard

With heartfelt thanks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of Suffolk County to be affixed this Fifth day of November in the year Two Thousand and Twenty.

Siche Hared

Leslie Kennedy Suffolk County Legislator, 12th District